

TS- 165 of 2023

Order no. 10 Dated: 27.11.2025

Today is fixed for filing w/o, w/s by defendant 1 to 7 & SR/AD .

Plaintiff files hazira.

P.O is on leave. Ld.J.M,Amta is in charge.

Defendants no.1 to 7 files two petitions one praying for time to file w/s another to file w/o.

Petitions for time are considered and allowed.

SR of notice upon defendants no.9 & 10 received unserved.

No SR upon defendants no.11 & 12 yet.

Plaintiff to take fresh step upon defendants no.9 to 12.

To 10.03.2026 for filing w/o, w/s by defendant 1 to 7 and fresh step upon defendants no.9 to 12.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
In-charge